UNOFFICIAL COPY

WARRANTY DEED **GENERAL**



0606931094 Fee: \$28.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 03/10/2006 02:38 PM Pg: 1 of 3

THE GRANTOR(S), Dessing Gripman, of the County of Cook, State of Illinois, for and in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.09) in hand paid, convey(s) and warrant(s) to Deosing Gripman, Laura Gripman and David Gripman, of the County of Cook, as joint tenants with rights of survivorship and not as tenants in common, the following described real estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit:

LOTS 28 AND 29 IN BLOCK 7 IN HIELD AND MARTIN'S DEMPSTER STREET TERMINAL SUBDIVISION BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 16 AND THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 17, ALL IN TOWNS AIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

SUBJECT TO: covenants, conditions and restrictions of record

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the homestead exemption laws of the State of Illinois.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s):

10-17-414-026-0000 (Lot 29)

10-17-414-027-0000 (Lot 28)

Address of Real Estate: 9024 Parkside Avenue, Morton Grove, Illinois 60053

Dated this 1st day of April, 2005

EXEMPT-PURSUANT TO SECTION 1-11-5

VILLAGE OF MORTON GROVE REAL ESTATE TRANSFER ŞTAMP

0606931094 Page: 2 of 3

Cook Colling Clark's Office

STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, CERTIFY THAT Deosing Gripman personally known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given under my hand and official seal, this

Prepared By: Deosing Gripman 9024 Parkside Ave. Morton Grove, IL 60053

Mail To: David & Laura Gripman 9024 Parkside Ave. Morton Grove, IL 60053

Name and Address of Taxpayer/Address of Property: David & Laura Gripman 9024 Parkside Ave. Morton Grove, IL 60053

BTATEMENT Y CRANTOR CAN ALANTE

The Grantor or his Agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the

laws of the State of Illinois. signature: to before me Subscribed and swor by the said this start day Notary Public

The Grantee or his Agent of irms and verifies ublist the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Benefit all Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an IIIIHOIS corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated

signature:

Subscribed and sworn to before me

by the said dax Notary Public

NOTE: Any person who knowingly tubnits a false statement concerning the identity of a Grantes shall be guilty of a class A Class C misdemeanor for the first of and of a class A false statement misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

atee or Agent

(Attach to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)



EUGENE "GENE" MOORE

RECORDER OF DEEDS / REGISTRAR OF TORRENS TITLES COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS